

ITEM NO.1

Court No.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 75 OF 2013 (For Prel. Hearing)

SUNITA VERMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 12/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr.Ram Kishan Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Criminal Case No. 1055 of 2012 titled Rajesh Vs Sunita and Ors. pending before Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rudrapur, Udam Singh Nagar Uttrakhand.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|